Computer-conirolled High-speed, Locksttch Button
Sewing Machine with Automatic Button Feeder

BERS VY BB & BEBTF AR S VT I oY

29309804

No.1224-02






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1} "% " mark.........means this part is changed from the pravicus parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
b3 v ) OO refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts reguired.
»"0.1" and "2.57 indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4, Dofted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR—I 2 b THBICELT
1.7 ER MoEShes

BT H e FEDA—w Ty IR L TSEEES N R eBRLET.
EERRL” EEERYA L #8RLTEEWY,
2) 01 e R—UFRO" FE" ORBAESRL TS,

2. IBWOHEPIR, BRAESL, 0.1, 2550, BX (BX— ML) 2R LET,
3. HEBEO () K, @XREEALTVWATINRTHLIC LA5EKELET.
4, £ SAPAR-VDH = = = — — Br, HUERTH A EEE%RLET,




CONTENTS

E} b/
LK-190388~31A
1.NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... ..0iiiitiiieeeiiiniaaeniaaiiinenns 1
ghhs - AT TR
2. PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS .. .. ..ottt ittt et e e e 1
Mz _EIFEB&
3. SHAFT COMPONENTS L.ttt ettt ettt et et e 1
ERAR
4. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...ttt ettt e et ee et e e e ae e 3
PR ATl
5. BUTTON CLAMP COMPONENTS ... .oiiitiiieittie et ee e ST 5
R 2 ARG
BR25
6. FINE POSITIN OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1) ...\ 0ttt ittt e vieiiaaaenns 7
AT UEHA8E (1)
7. FINE POSITIN OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2) ....oiiiit ittt iiicn e 9
FETYEAME (2)
8. DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS ... .0 i\ttt it e ettt et e e 11
F1 AR
9. INDEX COMPONENTS (1) ..\ttt ittt ettt et et e e e et e e e 13
ALFw 7 ARG (1)
10. INDEX COMPONENTS {2) .00ttt ottt ottt et e et e ettt e et ceeeaer 16
A vFw 7 A8M% (2)
11. FEEDER BALL COMPONENTS . ... .0\ttt it e ettt eeee e ae e e e e e 17
7+ H—H— VB
12, TABLE & COVER COMPONENTS ...ttt ittt et et et et eeanes 19
11 AR DANS 315
13.BR CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR JAPAN AND GENERAL EXPORT) ................. 21
BR #3MER (A4 -~
14. BR CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOREUROPE) .......oiviiiiiintiitieiiniiiinniean, 23
BR &HEMGR (2 -11v /)
15. BR POWER SUPPLY COMPONENTS . ..ottt ittt e et et e et ee e ee s 25
BR AHAMFH
16.MC591 CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ... .ot ittiietioatiieeeaeete e teeeaeaannas 27
MC5 91 HIt#HREE
17.MC591 OPERATION BOX & ACCESSORIE COMPONENTS ..........ooiiiiiiieiiiiinennnnns 29

MC5 91 BEH - NRSEEF



18.MC591 WIRING DIAGRAM ...t e 31
MC591 AR

19. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONEN TS ... e e e 33
B mE&

20.SELECTIVE PART COMPONENTS ... e i e 34
RN LB

21 LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ... . e 35
EHEEHY A D
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ... . e i st ien e aens 36
A5l

Other parts list related to this model:

ZOBBIIET AV YA ELTTFRONSA—Y U AREHY 7,
LK-1900

Computer —~controlled High ~speed Bar—tacking Industrial Sewing Machine
EEETFALGI Y




LK-19035S-31A

1.NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
g - RFAFHR

Cq

4C

2. PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS
A _EITHR

#hEAGR




REF.NO _ NOTE _ _PARTNO. . _____. BESCRIPTION .. L S L
1 B1114-581-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE {7V 14 1
2 $8-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 vhEIEY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
3 D1901-L7V-VBO  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM, UV ] AV S 1
4 DI1904~L7V-VOG  LINK TAKE-UP LEVER PIN, HEAVY TIE/AY Fyet viIure v i
b D1906-L7V-V00  SET SCREW FYEYIFUIR v ARERy 1
b D1401-L7V-V00  NEEDLE BAR ME - 1
7 MBP-170B14060 NEEDLE DPX17 #14 n} DPXIT #14 I
8 B2302-205-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2Z ASM. TNy & 424bFRYY FY3 Y i
9 B5541-205-0A0  THREADING GUIDE ASH. AP 44 73 1

10 D1405-M7W-F00  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ME - AV i
11 SD-0791271-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12,7 23y D=7.94 H=12.7 1
12 141-47003 SOLENOID LINK ARXTY VUMY Bod 1
13 135-41313 CONNECTING ARM Yyb by ryes 1
14 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING AFAIVIT N % 1
15 B1853-512-008 HOOK SHAFT WASHER VRO E 1
16 B2619-372-000  STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM AR F3-1v¥ an 1
17 Bi208-210-D00  CRANK BALANCER FIX PLATE P74IN Fv¥-37414 1
18 85-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 L7y 3/16-28 L=12 2
19 B1207-210-D00  CRANK BALANCER BFVIN T i

NOTE (##%)

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME OF MODEL LK-1800SS.
ER A DOEAIE LK-1900SS & HIB T,




4, WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
74 N —B&




REF, N0 NOTE  PARUNG. ___ . PESCRIPFTLON _ ______| L S ay_ .
1 S8-6111010-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 e72¥" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
2 B2102-205-000  WIPER ARM. PEU 1
3 S§8-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 v7%¥ 3/16-32 L=12 1
4 141-47607 WIPER LINK LGN V4 1
5 Sb-0600181-TP HINGE SCREW 2y 2
G 141-47508 W{PER Y4Rn - 1
7 141-47806 SPRING VAN —{bUIN % 1
8 $8-7060310-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YALIRY' 3/32-56 L=3 2
g NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 BIRIFYh 11/64-40 1

10 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG pAY 1
1 HX-0012300-0C  CABLE CLIP -7 RIBIT 3
12 85-4110615-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA' 22 11/64-40 L=6 3
i3 141-42251 SOLENOIP RELAY CABLE ASM. I Favi{y-7 BI3 1
14 141-47755 SOLENOID FOR WIPER ASM. PR AR AR 1
15 NM-6040003-8C  NUT M4 ayRsFIT M4 2
16 WS-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 R R M4 2
17 138-64509 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE TAN =JL 2D IRy |
1§ Wp-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v3¥ A & 4.5X10X0.8 2
19 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4,5X8.5X1 N3 % 4.5%8,5XK1 2
20 SD-0640261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=3.65 H=2.6 4 vxy D=6,35 H=2.6 ]
21 WZ-0640200-KP  WAVE WASHER PEVEE SV 1
22 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 IRy 3/16-28 1

NOFE (iFdd)

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME OF MODEL LK-1906SS.

FEMADI T, LK-190088 L HEm T,




o
I~

NN
e J@%@%y

~
w

58

5. BUTTON CLAMP COMPONENTS

R Vo x ARG



REF.NO ~ NOTE ___PARTNO.  __ _ __ __ | BESCRIFPEILION . ___] LU . SR Qty_
1 141-45106 CLOTH FEED PLATE RIATYLR 1
2 135-17602 FEED PLATE PRESSER PLATE RIA2Y A¥ria 1
3 81  MAZ-15501000 GUIDE MTHY 4 1
4 01  MAZ-15502000 PRESSURE PLATE FIRFT yRLE 1
5 01 141-90052 KNOB DEVICE JUNCTION COMPL. VEL LS VE VIR e ] 1
B 07  I41-90I51 X b b A kS vaATINS 3
7 MAZ-16514000 SUPPORT PLATE bEEVISSEE (1)
8 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE YYIFIRIYAN 4 (1)
9 $5-8091010-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 UYArE A 6/64-40 L=10 (1)

10 141-46104 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE PIIVFR DAY A (1)
T TAT-3T40% TNSTALLING SHAFT IRITFVITT T (1)
12 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ed 4pty 7 (2)
13 141-46302 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE B avyeiy iy 4 (D
14 MAZ- 16522008 BUTTON GUIDE FOOT ¥ AE AN Ty (0
5 01 141-90458 S BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.R YD AVANYYITY I¥ 4900 (n
6 U2 WAZ-TGBUTORD W RUTTUN CLAWP TAW LEVER ASW. R FIUF BATIRITIAY 191 0 &)
17 $5-7080410-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 vAk5xy 9/64-40 L=3.5 {2
18 MAZ- (8829000 SPRING, RIGHT FAIAE A R(3X) (n
19 HAZ- 16607040 W BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.R Fauk dyav Y937y I¥ 3 (1)
20 61 141-90557 § BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.L FIOE BYATYIIITY ey Wyyay (1)
71 02 WAZ-IGBOBORD KRUB FOOT JUNCTTON (LEFT) FITR B/IVITSTVER J0a 7 @3]
22 HAZ- 1660B0A0 MIDDLE BYTTOX CLAMP LEVER ,L Fan AVAVIYITILE §HAT Y (1)
23 $8-7050410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ThESEY 9/64-40 L=3.5 {2)
24 HAZ-08828000 SPRING, LEFT F AR N R (R ) n
25 D3130-MIY-CO0 FINGER GUARD v g - {1
76 33-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 =4 oyHiE RY 11/64-40 L=4 1§}
27 55-9621413-8p SCREW 3/16-32 1=13.5 ovhyE A 3/16-32 1=13.5 {2)
28 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v3¥ 4 2 6X10,5X1 (23
29 $5-0640381-1P HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.9 2 YEY D=6.35 H=3.9 (2}
30 B256E-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING LR VRAC PR (n
31 WAZ-TEETH000 SLTOE BLOCK ERFIE R TEE )]
32 141-90300 FITTING BASE PRESSER PLATE FYITIMITEE AR 1% (1)
33 135-40901 STATIONING BLGCK SHAFT I ¥ YFan (1
34 D2548-232-D00 S¥AP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 3379 8 -9 A¥I AT (n
35 NS5-6150310-SP NUT 16/64-28 uyhyiyh 15/64-28 (1)
36 B2553-372-000 NOT ®AY B AN 7Y VAR B (L)
37 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN VAEYS I R A (2)
38 §B-0550303-TP HINGE SCREW D=5,5 H=3 2 ¥iy D=5,5 H=3 (B
39 B2549-372-R00 CLAMP SCREW A EF%ln - MARY A (B
40 $D-0500301-8P HINGE SCREW D=5 H=3 4 yiy' D=5 H=3 e
41 §5-7091450-57 SCREW §/64-40 L=13.5 VHE5EY 0/64-40 L=13.5 4]
42 VAZ-088270A0 CLAMP PELEASE LINK ASM, FFYT MY 2y (93) (hH
43 GBR-01506000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING Dy 3 EIM 2 (1}
44 GBR-01667000 SPRING HOOK A7 Wur 7Hy (2)
45 ¥S-6080210-5P NUT 1/8-44 narFsr 1/8-44 (2)
15 GER-UIS0T000-4 CLAWF RELEASE LEVER PSRy A v - (1
47 NS-6050310-3P NUT  §/64-40 WIRYFYE 9/64-40 {1
48 B2548-372-RA0 BUTTON CLAMP $TOP LEVER ASX. Y37 bFRLA - 3 {1
49 D2572-M1Y-COF LINK SUPPORTING PLATE Byiri¥rid {n
50 WP-0531000-8D WASHER M5 3% B} aF Avk NS A

51 WS-0&10002-KN SPRING WASHER NIT Ak 04 i

52 SH-6051602-TP SCREW M&6X0.8 L=16 myhy7E Ah M5X0.8 L=16 1

53 TA-2100804-R0 RUBBER PLUG Ay 1

54 02  MAZ-15601000 GUIDE NI AN i

55 02  MAZ- 15602000 PRESSURE PLATE R4t 3h44 I

1 WP-UGI2516-3D WASHER 6. IXT5.2X75 Y5 ¥ 1 6.1X15.2%2.5 I

57 138-11906 ACCEFT PLATE, UPPER A¥Int 3 Or4d 91 1

58 138-12003 PRESSURE SPRING FRIp 2 1

59 53125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {M#3-3 #4} 2

60 D2527-232-D00 SLEEVE a3 $an {7 1

3] TBZ-27603 00K FTESITT 797 i

62 182-06708 BUTTON GAUGE FOR FOUR HOLES -7~ 1

63 54-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ayAyTIE L M3X0,5 L=6 i

64 $5-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 oy E B 15/64-28 L=11 2
65 WP-0612516-3D WASHER 6.1X15,2X2.5 k5% 3 2 6.1X15.2X2.5 2
[ SY-GU4TZ02-TP STREW MdX0 .7 L=1Z TR % b
67 GBR-25084000 HOLDER BRACKET JA 7 I vh 1

68 18208007 HOOK HOLBER TeIERY 1

69 141-456906 ADJUSTING SHAFT AIN EFudtyy ¥ 1

79 8§-7110840-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L=7.8 vAL:Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
7T $5-G110543-CP SCREW T1/84~40 L=5.3 IRFE FF T1/54-40 L=5.3 H

72 SM-6061202-TP SCREW 45 L=12 uIRyTIE Ar M6 L=12 1
73 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10,5X1 v5¥h 3 5X10.56X1 1
74 GBR-25003000 LIFTING ACTUATING PLATE ARL7Y 3N 9{2 1
75 Su-6051202-TP SCREW M5XH .8 1=12 BYAPFHE A U5X0.8 L=12 2
76 WS-0GT0002-FP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2XT.3 AEF X 5. 1X9,.2X1. 3 3

ROTE (&)

01,.. .FOR 1K-1803-311
02... FOR LK-1903-312

LK-1903-31178
LK-1903-312




BR25
6. FINE POSITIN OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1)
RETDE AR (1)




REF.NO  ROTE _PARTNO, . DESCRIEPTLION ____ . SR S Qty_ .
I 165-52507 ARM SHAFT T-Ay ¥ 1
2 182-15709 RUBRING UP-AND-DOWN LEVER AVEIYa9IoLA - 1
3 182-18206 RUBBING UP-AND-BOWN LINK AVEIYavay vy 1
4 165-57209 PIN MAVIGY: YEIYS 9 1
5 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING b 4bA7 2 2
6 GBR- 10852000 MAGNET ZVEIHIGYY Ivh 1
7 SD-0600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 2 vy i
8 182-27850 UP AND DOWN LEVER ASM. oAkt pn -43 1
9 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FAZY" M5X0.8 L=6 2

i0 165-52606 THRUST COLLAR T~AY ihI- 1
i SDH-0600401-TP HINGE SCREWN D= 6 H= 4 A" vay D=6 H=4 1
12 182-19808 RUBBING ROLLER AVEIR-F 1
13 $D-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2 vy D=6 H=10.2 1
14 165-56706 BEARING LN TN )7 1

15 SB-1150004-00  RADIAL BEARING 53 TRY 40h 2

16 SH-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 NYIORL I I AR 1

17 182-07902 UP AND DOWN ARM RIEFIY alr 7-A 1

18 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 BYHI7HE Kh 1

19 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER nERF R BL1IXS,2X1.3 1

20 165-54008 SPRING Eynt a3 2

21 165-53208 SPRING ZUEIY atyain’ } 1

22 165-53307 HOOK AVEIT9Y 1

23 NM-BO50001-SC  NUT M5 ¥hs3ye N5X0.8 132 1

24 182-06706 TURNING LEVER BN ~ A 1

25 165-56806 COLLAR 9EY 1

26 SM-6042002-TP  SCREW M4X0,7 L=20 myhITHE hb I

27 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER M4 I b x a2 avh M4 2

28 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 IR M4 1

29 165-57506 LEVER SHAFT METAL PyB{LA =Y FARL 2

30 165-54503 SHAFT ¥y 7h 1

31 165-59007 BASE A (BR-10) AT - TRYRTA 1

32 SM-8040602~TP  SCREW M4X0,7 L=6 bARY 2

33 182-17752 CLAMP RELEASE ASM. FIv7 B4y 343 1

34 165-57605 SHAFT BUSHING PIVIHAY 3V AL 2

35 182-19006 DW PIN 4%14 DWe: v 4414 i

36 182-06904 CLAMP RELEASE ARN TSI H4Y ay-A 1

37 SH-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 oYhITHE Bh M5XO0,7 L=8 2

38 165-50106 SUPPORT PLATE MIaIrE 5 1

39 SM-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=§ oYHI7HE b M4X0.7 L=8 I

40 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEP DR N 1

41 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 EFE N 3 2 Avn M4 1

42 182-27702 MAIN BODY Eva{71-4 ]

43 SM-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 PYYRRL Y BhF BARY 3

44 WS-0610002-XN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 A S M M [ 3

45 165-59601 WASHER ¥k 3

48 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NES A 'E! I

47 GBR-25005000 CAM FIXING PLATE RIRFIHS hhar {45 1

48 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 bARY 1

49 SM-G031402-TP  SCREW myhITHE Ab 2

50 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 MR D3 3.1X5,9%0.7 2

51 WP-0320500-3C  WASHER M3 PSE R R ol A M3 2

52 182-19402 M6 NUT M6 Fob 1




7.FINE POSITIN OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2)
RETY L AER (2)




REF, N0 KOTE _ _ PARTNO, _ . .. DESCREIEPTEION . Ly A oL, aty
1 182-06003 TURNING LEVER R0OSS YN - i
2 SM-80B0602-TP SCREW 5 L=6 PAZY" WBX0.8 L=6 1
3 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 ARy 1
4 165-57407 ARM SHAFT METAL BT Ay AR 2
5 182-27959 TURNING HEAD ASM, Yyaiayh 23 1
o 182-05906 TURNING SHAFT Yy 1
7 182-06409 STOPPER Fagu{apyn 1
8 SH-5031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 nFAITIE Ak i
9 165-57902 BUTTON CARRIER A 3 AvkyI7A i

10 SH-5051802-7P SCREW M5 L=18 U¥HITHE b 1
3 182-06658 CONNECTING PLATE ASM. Lyhy{a20 73 1
12 182-05708 SCREW FavAvy 29rE A 2
13 WS-0510002-KS SPRING WASHER M5 M3 h 3 UG 1
14 NM-6050001-5C NUT M5 n¥hs3dh MEX0 .8 192 1
15 165-57308 HETAL F varak 2
16 165-51905 HOOK ¥ any 797 ]
17 165-58801 0-RING A{Fvnsh BU v 1
18 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4XD.7 L=6 AR 2
19 182-00501 WORK ATTACHEENT (SMALL) Y-y RyFAVh (Yag) 1
20 182-18800 STOPPER HOLDER Abont FAA !
21 165-62300 STOPPER LI AV Zhon - ]
22 NM-6040001-5C NUT ¥4 TR M4 1
23 SM-6042002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 nFhyTHE Ak 2
24 GBR-11112000 DRIVING ARM pybh I nE 1
25 SH-8030602-TP SCREW M3X0,5 L=6 BFhPTHE Kb M3X0.5 1=6 1
26 182-05401 SPRING HOOK AA-FHRER TN 7797 1
27 SH-6040802-TR SCREN MAX0.7 L=8 BYATHE AN M4X0.7 L=8 2
28 WS-0410002-KR SPRING WASHER MREY G M4 2
29 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 YIS A 3 2 Aek M4 2
30 165-51806 SPRING YYR{T-ARN I R i
31 SW-GO41002-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 OTRFTIE AE HAX0.T L=10 A
32 WS-04F0002-KN SPRING WASHER MAYF R M4 2
33 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 b3 3 3b hvh M4 2
34 165-56607 LY GUIDE LMA" b 1
35 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 uIArIIE A M4 1
36 WS -0410002-KX SPRTNG WASHER [ISETE R T |
37 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 LI AR I ATh M4 1
38 $M-6031402-TP SCREW DIRFTIE Kb 4
39 ¥5-0310002-XN SPRING WASHER M3 ARG 3.1X6.9X0.7 4
40 165-506402 COLLAR B oybh Iy H5-B I
41 SH-6042502-TP SCREW N4X0.7 L=25 nthy7iE AL M4X0.T 1=25 1
42 165-50204 CONNECTING ROD Lyiynyh 1
43 165-56400 ROD END BFhIvh ¥ 1
44 [65-56300 ROB END HhIvh 3 ooy i
45 HM-6040001-5C NUT M4 uhryh M4 1
16 GBR-01175000 R06P END NUT, LEFT R Ivh PR e Y I
47 NM-6040001-5C NUT M4 n¥hrHh M4 1
48 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER PR R M4 1
49 WP-0430800-8C WASHER M4 3% 3 ab Avh M4 1
50 GBR-108550A0 DC MOTOR ASH. AVEIDCE-473 i
51 GBR-TE110000 PINION, A AVEREIR A0 R A I
52 PH-0300125-50 PIN ALITE" Y i
53 182-06201 ROTATING ROB F{FvaR 1
54 GBR-11108000 BRACKET APEIT-% 7" Fhvh 1
55 GBR-11111000 PINION, B AVEINYN AT AT B 1
5% GBR-11114000 WASHER AFARTITY 3
57 E5006-171-000 PS BEARING P.S ¥ o 3
58 SD-06O065E-TP HINGE SCREW i v3y P=6 H=6.5 3
59 W¥P-0430801-5C WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 v3¥ B 3 4.3X9X0,8 1
60 WS-0410002-KN SPRENG WASHER SR 1
61 NS-6110360-SP NUT BYAFFIR 1
62 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR VEEE SO Sl VB 3
63 S¥-1031401-SC SCREW H3X0.5 L=14 35333 M3X0.5 L=14 3
64 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EIR UM} FI-LVRY i
65 NS-6110360-SP Nyt nyhy b 1
66 GBR-11113000 LINK AVEIVYS 1

- 10 -




8. DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS

7 LB

- 11 -



REE. KO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION .. . . L S U Oty _
1 GBR-01120000 COLLAR ha- 1
2 RC-2500001-KP  RETAINING RING 25 Ch 5pAv 25 1
3 182-17950 START TIMING CAM ASM. AR-BRLIVIT HAIR 1
4 1656-62803 HOOK AR-bIACXTY 798 1
5 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 Y M4 1
6 165-62902 HINGE SCKEW SRV FR YR 1
7 NM-60560001-SC  NUT M6 miHyIYe ¥6X0.8 132 1
8 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 bARY* M5X0.8 L=6 1
9 182-27553 HOLDING CLAMP DRIVE CAM ASM. EFF A As S YD 1

10 B1426-771-0086 SPRING RI797° k¥R IRt R A |
11 182-07209 DOUBLE CAM IRITIR T AhA i
12 SM-8050612-TF  SCREW M5X6 hA%¥" M5X0.8 L=6 i
13 182-07508 CAM SHAFT BATET7H 1
14 166-60104 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 1 By 7hs-1 1
15 165-61607 SPINNER OSCILLATING ARM CAM YYMT-AhA 1
16 SHM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 bA%Y" M5X0.8 L=8 |
17 GBR-01168000 NEEDLE BEARING 3 =R RAT Ty 2
18 165-62001 WORM WHEEL PERN 2L i
19 165-62407 SCREW Dy hITHIRIARY I
20 165-62308 NEEDLE BEARING A 1
21 165-60302 SENSOR DOCK Ay pevy-pt oy 1
22 S¥-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 bR I
23 165-62100 WORM GEAR TA-A T i

24 SM-8050842-TF  SETSCREW pARY 1

25 165-61904 MOTOR KNOB 7-AE-4-9v3 i

26 SK-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 bAZY" M5X0.8 L=6 1

27 GBR-108590A0 DC MOTOR ASM. ¥ h47- ADCE-4-73 1
28 HED-0003600-00  PHOTO MICRO SENSOR 7Eb 41 L 1
29 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 Fa Y EAZ M3 L=10 2
30 SM-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 1=4 FARY' M4X0.7 L=4 2
31 SM-8050842-TP  SETSCREW AR 1
32 165-60203 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 2 BAY rh5-2 i
33 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 nyyIFFE bh M6 L=20 4
34 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,.2X1.5 IS A A 3 [ 4
35 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 |78 /B 4

-12 —




9. INDEX COMPONENTS (1)
AVFy 2 284E (1)

’ T 20
4 e -~T--——Cﬂnu~ 85 //____]__mj
42—>3 - )
I e

- 13 —



REF. N0 _NOTE _ PARTNO. ____ ___ .. BESCRIPTION ________. LA S S Quy__
165-66507 CHECK DOG 37 AN 97
SH-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 }5R335° M4XD.7 L=6
165-74105 DOG VLIV 9y
165-66002 SPINNER CAM 1% Ahh
165-53208 SPRING AVEIY 33390 3
18- 18009 W PIN 4417 "INy AH1Z
165-65707 SHAFT (1) ¥ 9(3)
B2107-816-000 WASHER BN ¥ b3

SH-6041002-TP
165-66606

SCREW M4 L=10
STOPPER BKT

nyATIE M M4X0.7 L=10
1#%" Axb g ~BKT

sttt ol 1t
o G0 B el D KD 00 ~3 S O B L DD e

SH-B042502-TF

SCREW W3X0.7 L=2b

FAET H4X0. T L=25

1
4
1
|
1
1
1
1
1
1
I
NM-6040001-SC NUT ¥4 nyArIeh M4 i
SN-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BIRITHE Kb M4X0.7 L=8 2
165-67000 BRACKET (1)} 7 b (1) 1
SM-8041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 UgRrTHE Ah H4X0.7 L=10 2
I WS-03T0002-KX SPRING WASHER NEF T & W Z
BT WP-0430800-5C WASHER W4 b3 A 3 Y Avh M4 2
18 165-74006 BRACKET AFEILYIT Shvd i
19 RE-1200000-X0 E-RING 12 Ed 4hAy 12 1
20 GRR- 108430A0 RUB COMPLET1ON SWITCH ASY. AVEIHYIIVALIFIS 1
71 SH-UBBTZ20T-54 SCREW oAy WI.6 L=TY m
22 165-65905 CUPLING N3 1
23 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 wyArTIE bh M4X0.7 L=10 2
24 165-72406 METAL VYY) 2
25 165-66408 LINK LEVER by abn - 1
76 SY-B041702-1P SCREW M2X0.7 =12 UIATTTE Kb )
27 182-01608 SPRING, 2 &7 RRAER I 42 1
28 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 ESH Nk aF avh M4 2
29 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 Y3 i o v ¥4 1
30 SY¥-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 ARV I
1 [55-87166 SAUTTER PLATE ASH, S¥PE-1% 7% I
32 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nyAITIE b i
33 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MR H M4 1
34 182-04107 PIN Magk v 312 2
35 182-89502 ECCENTR1C STOPPER NP YZAT LS 1
36 SH-G041202-TP SCREW WaX0. 7 L=1Z IHFTFE Wh I
37 182-19204 DW PIN 4%18 DWE' Y 4%18 1
38 165-54008 SPRING bynt U % 1
39 182- 17505 TOP PLATE Fy14 1
40 165-67802 LINK PLATE EVEEE i
3| 185-79505 PiN A2 S ITE L] I
42 RE-8250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Eh &%V 2.5 2
43 165-67901 RING SCREW vy Ry 1
44 165-73305 SLIDER BLOCK Az I
45 WS-0410002-KX¥ SPRING WASHER N2 M4 I
15 NW-503000T-5C NOT W3 uFATFIE Na )
47 $4-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 ByhyTHE Ah M4X0.7 L=10 2
48 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N R R M4 2
49 WP-0430800-5C WASHER Md v A 2 Ak M4 2
50 GRR- 10853000 MAGNET e9d-30" 39h 1
51 T65-68266 BRACKET (2] AR T1IVA) I
52 182-09403 SUPPORT PLATE HI{4 i
53 182-02150 CHECK ASM., A 3YYAATE 1
54 165-65400 HING PIN (2) vy b v(2) 2
55 165-65508 HING PIN (1) vy e v{1) 1
56 GRR-T085000 FAGNET EEE ST ANT] 1
57 ®S5-0410002-KX SPRING WASHER MR AR M4 2
58 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER FNES A o B 1 1
5§ SH-6040802-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=8 wIARTIE Ah 3
60 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NIV a N 4
BI WP-B430800-5C WASHER 14 ¥ 3 L A5 AT 54 4
62 SH-5041202-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 UFhTHE &) 1
63 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 IRTIE b 2
64 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NS D3N 2
65 we-0430800-5C WASHER M4 e b 3 ol Avh M4 2
6 NU-BUHO00T-SC NOT NI nyArFIh 44 7
67 W3-0410002-K¥ SPRING WASHER M3 h M 1
68 165-57208 PIN bATRYE VEDY 9 1
69 RE-02600060-K0 E-RING B b4 2 2
i SH-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 wAAETHE b 1
71 WS-06 T0U0Z-KN SPRING WASHER G IXIZ.ZXT .5 F3E T :ue I
72 WP-0641600-5C WASHEW 6.4X12,5X1.6 (S 28 1 1
73 GBR- 10844040 BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASM. FY AR RNVFAIFIR 1
74 SH-0861201-SA SCREW kA2 M2.6 L=12 (1

- 14 —




10.INDEX COMPONENTS (2)

1TV Fy 2 28E% (2)

- 15—



REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ _PART NG, _ . _____ DESCRIPTION ________. . LSS T S Gty _ .
1 182-01962 FEED ACROSS PLATE ASM. A AIV4% Fadk{ad A J3 1
2 165-73701 RING Fa{xpuy (n
3 SY¥-0040601-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 F5723% M4X0.7 L=§ (2)
4 182-03307 ADJUSTING PLATE Fabef{% (1)
5 SL-4030881-8C SCREW M3X8 FAT 335 BAR M3X0.5 L=8 (1
§ T82-01905 FEED PLATE & AT A (1
7 182-02002 BUTTON ADJUST A ¥ A7y v A (8)
8 $H-4860501-SC SCRENM 2,6 X5 Fa 23y 2.6 L=6 {8)
g WP-0280560-SC WASHER LI 3h vk M2.5 {8)

10 182-13454 LOCK SCREW ASM. DYy h3 1
TT 18I 13405 LOCK COLTAR HETF 3 2 (B3]
12 182-13504 LOCK SHAFT nery 7 (1
13 8M-8060562-TP SCREW ¥5 L=5 AR (1
i4 165-73008 COLLAR b3 2
15 165-71903 CL1P ¥ in bAY 1
T5 PA-UI00185-30 PIN AITE Y T
17 165-69600 GEAR VELLVM B 1
18 165-69501 GENEVA B 1
19 $H-6030802-TP SCRER M3X0,5 L=8 nyhy7HE A M3X0.5 L=8 2
20 18%-18501 DIVIDING MAIN SHAFT 78 3923 1
71 T65-70103 WHEEL LIS T I
22 165-70202 SCREW hATARTY 7 2
23 165-70301 COLLAR AN F- 2
24 NM-8040001-5C NUT M4 ayhrFy M4 2
25 182-04503 WING BOLT Fany &b I
P T65-68505 COVER TAP yo7 (Tvh) 1
27 01 182-00352 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 16 ASM, ATVATRI6S3 1
28 165-72703 METAL F7ING" A ASN n
29 182-00303 FEED PLATE 18 A704% 16 (H
30 165-68404 FERRULE DISC 5 1
31 SH-BORI002-1P SCREW ¥5 L=20 T A7 3% AR U5X0.8 L=20 1
32 FS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NI M4 1
33 165-70707 SENSOR BRACKET INDEXEY$-7" S4sh 1
34 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nFEr TR Ah M4X0. T L=8 1
35 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N R M4 1
B WP- 04 30800-3C WASHER Wi~ VT £ aF 5k NA I
37 165-70905 STAND PLATE (1) 4% (1) 1
18 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 IR Mh 1
38 SH-6051202-1F SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=12 pyFyTFE A M5X0.8 L=12 1
40 182-19600 GENEYA HOUSE ¥ AN pR 1
41 SW-6051602-TP SCRERWGX0.8 L=10 IR TFE B Mok0.8 L=T6 3
42 SB-1100004-00 BALL BEARING EA AN 1
43 165-71507 WORM WHEEL Ut-Ab{- 1 1
44 $M-8050842-TP SETSCREW bARY 2
45 165-71804 BEARING A ¥ rarA 1
56 T65-73509 THRGST COLLAR TNDEXHS- i
47 GBR- 10856040 DC MOTOR ASM. 4§ IHADCE- 493 1
48 185-70609 THRUST COLLAR INDEXE-2-77- 1
49 166-71408 NEEDLE BEARING 245 8 SRS TN DT 4 1
50 182-12802 SENSOR COVER 1Y 9 IRV EIN - 1
T 165-TUGhT TURNTRG SHAFT ASK, IR BEv Ay ¥ 9% 1
52 SM-8040402-7P SCREW M4X6.7 L=4 FRA3Y MAXD, 7T E=d (2)
53 03  182-01103 HOLDING PLATE (SMALL) o 5 (3a0) 1
54 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ngRs7HE’ kb MBX0 .8 L=12 1
55 $H-604 1002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 nAHrTIA b M4X0.7 L=10 i
T EZI07-§16-U00 WASHER oI ¥ 3% I
57 S¥-6030802-TP SCREW HM3X0.5 1=8 ayhr73E Ab M3X0.5 L=8 4
58 W5-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 MR R 31%5,9%X0.7 4
59 WP-0320500-5C WASHER M3 b3% A 3 ah avk M3 4
60 02  165-68G51 FEED PLATE 22B ASY. APIR2IBIT 1
51 02 165-6860% FERD PLATE Z2B FTTAE2ZE (@3]
62 185-T2703 HETAL FIIND AAAR (1)
63 03 182-00956 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 13,5 ASM, APHATAES. 573 1
64 63 182-00807 FEED PLATE 12,5 7942 12.5 (1)
65 165-72703 METAL FINY ATARY (1}
[ GER-TOB450A0 TNDEX STARTING SWIITCH ASY, 195 I VTV ATFIR I
87 SU-0861201-5A SCREY RIR3Y M2.6 L=12 (1
68 165-69204 REST ¥ 1
69 SM-1041201-5C SCREW M4 L=12 $713%" M4X0.7 L=12 2
70 SM-1040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 #5313y M4X0,7 L=6 1
Kp! I82-TR0U8 SHAFT (27 ¥ (23 1

NOTE (380D

01....FOR SMALL-SIZED BUTTON
02....FOR MEDIUM-S1ZED BUTTON
03....SELECTIVE PART

- 16 —

Ay 3V
gkt av
EIRER




11.FEEDER BALL COMPONENTS

74 A —R— VR

—-17 —



REF. X0 _NOTE = _PARTNO. _ __ _ __ . . DESCRLIPTLION . __ .. vty oA LS L. Qty _ _
1 165-77009 FEEDER BOWL 7R -F B 1
2 GBR-01426000 GUIDE PLATE Tyi44% 1
3 SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATFY 11/64-40 L=8 2
4 GBR-(11441000 BUTTON STANDING PREVENT PLATE ¥ AVRE B -4 1
5 NM-6060001-SC  NUT ¥6 uyhroh M6 132 9
6 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12,5%1.6 32 ] 3
7 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 S ol A 3
8 SM-0041001-SN  SCREW M4 L=10 F5Z3Y M4 L=10 2
9 182-04602 BOWL FIXING KNOB B ONIs4 ST 1

10 GBR-01432000 BONL FIXING SCREW P INE S e 1
11 165-77504 SELECTOR PLATE ¥iVI{E 1
12 SM-4040801-SN  SCREW M4 L=8 FA* 23Y° M4X0.7 1=8 1
13 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 EI39 Y 3 I Ak M4 1
14 GBR-01428000 GUIDE PLATE #4b 14 1
15 SM-4051001-SN  SCREW M5 FAT 23y M5X0.8 L=10 1
16 165-77207 P/F COVER P/FHN - I
17 SM-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.T L=6 FFAIEY M4X0.7 L=6 4
18 165-77108 P/F INSTALLING BASE P/FMYIE{R 1
i9 165-79203 RUBBER VIBRATION INSULATOR FUyva A 3

20 165-77306 MOUNTING BOLT IR v . 3

21 NM-6080081-SC  NUT MBX1.25 Ry M8 132 6

22 165-77405 WASHER b3 6

23 182-02408 BUTTON GUIDE A Ayl 4h A 1

24 WP-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 5 B % 2 Avh M3 2

26 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 Fa" 213y M3X0.5 L=6 2

26 GBR-01422040 SELECTION PLATE ASM. (SMALL) NI VELVE I

27 03 182-51553 SELECTION PLATE ASM. (VERY SHMA YA 94RT FYIDI3 1

28 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LIE R 3P kA M8 1

29 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v54 0 3 4.5X10X0.8 2

30 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5.3X10X1 v5% 2 5, 3X10K1 1

31 01 GBR-107910A0 PARTS FEEDER ALL ASHM, N o9& -9% I

32 02 GBR-107910AC  PARTS FEEDR ALL C ASM, n-d74-2C 43 1

33 165-77207 P/F COVER P/FHn - (1)

34 SK-0040601-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 }5A33Y" M4X0.7 L=6 (4)

35 GBR- 10791000 PARTS FEEDER n ST - (1)

36 HK-0044400-20  2-POLE RECEPTACLE Je7 RI P §))

37 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE b Y -3 AR (2)

38 HK-0044900-20  CONNECTOR COVER 1308 BN - (1

NOTE (7E3e) 01....FOR JAPAN AND GENERAL EXPORT HA - —fsum
02....FOR EUROPE I-nyn
03....SELECTIVE PART BIRES

~18 -



12. TABLE & COVER COMPONENTS

-19 —



B5542-205-000
SK-3311601-SE
GBR-308650A0

TERMINAL BRACKET
WOOD SCREW B=3.1 L=16
BASE EARTH CORD ASH.

BaIx 47 Fh9h
yAEY2Y" D=3.1 L=18
A -37-ARVIE

SL-404109T-8C
H5640-510-00A
SK-3382001-88

SCREW M4 L=T0
CABLE €LIP
SCREW D=3.8 L=20

FATTEYT RAT WARD.T L=10
-7 W
TAEsRy D=3.8 L=20

141-00457 BOTOR COVER ASH. E-4-0n 43

141-00408 MOTOR COVER E-4-3n - {
S5-GITT140-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=1T B33y 11/764-40 L=1T (
M8002-430-000 STOPPER ¥ Apant - (4}
GBR-25010000 MAEN FRAME SPACER A FVRL 7 -AAN ~$-A 3
WP-0621036-SP WASHER (472200 b3 1
112-80856 FRAME SUPPORT BAR ASH, b7 HHrE (03} 1
NOTE (3:3) 01....FOR JAPAN ZES]

-90 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ___ ____. BESCRIPTION _ ______.. LS S S Gty _

1 141-92008 TABLE 77"k 1
2 141-91951 T-STAND CO¥PL, T2y ¥ 1
3 i41-18152 UPPER STAND ASM. ,RIGHT ORI T3 ) (1)
4 141-18251 STAND ASM. ,RIGHT YFIRFYa (3% ) (1}
5 RB101-210-AAB UPPER STAND ASM. Yekpyyya Y (1)
[ BETUG-Z10-AAR STAND ASH, IS ¥ ($90
7 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 23 ¥Fah (1)
8 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT bz BT Y )
9 111-58607 RUBBER CAP R v (4)
10 170- 07402 NUT 443739h (2)
I3 TIT-58578 UPPER STAND PLATE BTESTAS L (27
I2 SL-95082091-8E WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT B pPInThE Mb (10)
13 138-17754 Z~-STAND PEDAL ASM. ZEyran At 3 ACIT ) (0
14 111-55001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET Er R (2)
15 BR1563-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NS (1)
16 PRITS-555-B60 PEDAL BUSHING FIET 7y (27
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ABJUSTING PLATE THA Fabviny (0
18 GPF-D60600A0 PEBAL ASM, A R{EIT ) (0
19 84-8061203-SE SCREW M§ L=12 YRR Ab M6 E=12 (2}
20 Wr-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 b7 5 3 6.7X13X1 (2)

P WS-0G2TZT0-KR SPRING WASHER 6. 2XIT.4X1.2 K RF T £ 6.2XIE4XT. 2 —(Z)

22 SN-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 BYhrA" A} M8 L=20 (2)
23 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8,7X18X1.6 ksd 3 % B.7X18X1.6 {4)
24 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N2 A3 B.6X15X1.4 (2)
25 NM-6080721-SE NUGT M8 ayRrEYE N8 (2)
75 BEI50-210-000 CASTER 7-7 RV AR (4)
27 NM-6120003-SE NUT M12 b3k M12 332 (4)
28 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 3% ) % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
29 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.BX15X1.4 N h 3 8,6X15K1.4 {(2)
30 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE 2R¥FaY ¥ 3{4 (2}
K] SH-G086523-8E HEXAGONAL FOLT By EFE &b (¢
32 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT YRyt y #41 2
33 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER v yAbyN - 3
34 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=1% TEENZS D=3.1 L=16 6
35 5K-3483201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4 .8 L=32 TAERY D=4.8 L=32 4
76 GER-2500 1000 BASE A I
27 S¥-6066552-TP BOLT uyhrrR” Ah 6
18 WP-0612056-5D WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 k3% " % 6.1X18,5%2 6
39 WP-0651646-SC WASHER |53 45 2 6
40 NM-6060001-8C NUT M6 nyhrivh M6 13 6
1T 7 B82BZ-E0L5-B00 T OIL MANAGEUENT 77 IR 1
42 8K-3311601-S% WOOD SCREW B=3.1 L=16 4273y D=3.1 L=16 4
43 182-22604 FRONT COVER A VAV -A 1
44 HX-0033900-00 §TUD Entyn -y 3
45 B3052-816-000 WASHER AR ] 2
45 182-2%703 FRONT COVER, B T VAN -B I
47 01  CM-3002002-01 SAFETY LABEL 2 (SMALL) TYR VIA A 2(330) 1
48 182- 28007 COVER M7 AN - 1
49 165-86505 DANGER PREVENTION STICKER vk UIRFIH- 1
50 182-28106 SPACER B Zan' -% B 1
BI W5-04I0002-KN SPRING WASHER FIF T N T
52 HX-0033500-0B BOARD PARTS N 1
53 SM-0040601-5A SCREW b33y M4 L=6 ]
54 B9121-012-000 O1L CAN 77 ey 1
55 HAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-V 7T R 11
55 BRT33-019-000 S SHAPED A0OX SF R A I
57 B8103-380-000 CHAIN 73y 1
58 GBR- 25006000 HEAD FIXING HINGE M7 aFA RV 1
59 SY¥-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 n¥arTHE Kb M6 L=25 2
60 WP-0611626-8P WASHER [5X6X1.6 k3% b 2 pA
51 DYE3T-555 BUT THREAD TRIRUER SHAFT T v 7 Z
62 111-55108 DRAWER vk y 1
63 1
64 2
65 1
£ I
67 1
68 pA
69 1
70 1)
! 4y
72

13

74

75



- — i)

HEEE (HA

13. BR CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR JAPAN AND GENERAL EXPORT)
BR

- 921 —



REF.NO ~ NOTE = _PARTNO. _ . BESCRIPTLION _________ | S T SR Gty _
1 01 GBR-25060BA0 CONTROL BOX B ASM. FOUYOE #rABS3 1
2 062 GBR-25060AA0 CONTROL BOX A ASH. FYIRE BIAANR 1
3 GBR-107240A0 CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY ASM. FOUYE & 94A TL-ARVR{IR (1
4 GBR-107610A0 POWER BOARD FYE VR VI3 (L
5 E9613-601-000 FUSE 24 I IRy k2-20 2A (1)
3 HA-0025800-00 BREAKER 5A FT-5-BA m
7 HX-0022800-0A SPACER AN -3 (4)
8 01 GBR-107460AR TRANS BASE B COMPLE. FFYAA -2 B Y93 (1}
9 #02  GBR-107460A4 TRANS BASE A COMPLE, MIVAN -2 A VO2Y (N

10 02  GBR-107480AA TRANS A ASM. MvA AP3 (N
i1 0f GBR-1074B804B TRANS B ASH, }5v% B3 (N
12 SM-4041001-SC SCRE® M4X0.7 L=10 FA° 23V M4X0.7 L=10 n
13 HF-0051110-00 FUSE HOLDER b1-2" A4 - ¢
14 HF-0051110-0B FUSE HOLDER COVER Ba-2" FhA BT - (n
15 E9613-601-000 FUSE 24 B 9RhY k- 2A (1)
16 SL-4030681-SC SCREW H3 L=6 TR 3 I 23 M3 L6 3]
17 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IR RAZ M4 L=12 (4)
18 GBR-10747000 TRANSFORMER BASE YA A -2 (1)
19 GBR-107430A0 CONDENSER ASM, IYF YR n
20 SL-4040891-8C SCREW ¥4 L=8 B 2% FaT I3 M4 L=8 (2)
71 RX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP Y7k FU9T (5
22 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 FA° 237 LAX M3X0.5 L=8 (1)
23 02  GBR-10745040 AC INPUT POWER CABLE CORD ASM. AC zadyay 7 vh va-b 43 (n
24 01 GBR-10744040 AC INPUT POWER CABLE CORD ASH, AC z299ap 7 v¥ va-b 3B (n
25 HX-0009800-00 CORD BUSH -3 7 ¥va (D
76 NM-6040001-§F NUT H4 BYRFFI 4K, 7 132 {4y
27 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 B 39% Fat 233 M4 L=8 (4)
28 GBR-107510A0 CPU BOARD ASM, CPURN o3 (n
29 HF-0013020-P0 FUSE 24 SR5Y e2-2 24 (1)
30 HF-0013063-P0 FUSE 6.34 ka-2 (n
31 SL-4040891-5C SCREW ¥4 L=8 ¥ 37% 7~ 337 W4 L=8 Ey)
32 SL-4030681-S¢C SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ 1% a0 13y M3 L=6 (4)
33 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 3 ¥ 1% P 223 M4 L=8 (2)
34 SK-3452501-8E SCREW D=4.5 L=25 YAESEY D=4.5 L=25 (4)
35 GBR-107720A0 CPU BOARP POWER CORD ASK. CPUSA V5 vo* vI-b §3 (1)
36 GBR-107740A0 P/F CONTROLLER ASH. B/F avbe-37 73 )]
37 GBR-10775000 P/F PANEL P/FN 34 (n
38 S¥-5040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 N fyh 233 M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
39 HL-0087301-40 Ic IC (D
40 GBR-207340A0 CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASM. Fuvh & RIATV-4 7403 (1)
41 GER-30784AAD OFERATION PANEL WHOLE ASH. (&) TN IAOPI(A) ]

42 GBR-10785040 PANEL ASH. N 3h 73 4}
43 HA-GO9100-1B OPERATION RUTTON YoR7 R Ay (B
44 HG-0029100-0A LED (GREEN) LEB(ZM 1) (n
45 HG-0025160-00 LAMP B R-p {1
16 HX-0020000-00 B1F SWITCH ¥ {77 AL0F (€3]
47 HX-0011400-04 KNOB ¥v3 (1)
48 ¥AD- 14506000 SWITCH ¥ RVTIRVHIIA9F (n
49 HA-0019100-1C SWITCH KNOB, BLACK A49F &y (o) (n
50 GBR-10786000 PANEL BOX N ANE ¥R {n
51 HA-G019100-00 PUSH SWITCH 3 TERHINAL 7T IyIA{IF 3Ry (2}
52 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ H A9 AT 339 M3 L=6 (3)
53 GBR- 10782000 PANEL BOX BACK COVER ARVE 9ADTT (1}
54 GBR-107870A0 VOLUME ASM. 3 Y1-4 43 (n
55 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND YIRYN VR (1)
56 GER-407 88000 SHEEL ESNE Y a7 § (1)
57 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 FATI2Y AR M4X0.7 L=10 (D
58 SH-6040802-TN SCREW nyRITHE A M4X0.7 L=8 (n
59 03 CH-3061001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) Fub RxySat A{yan) 1

NOTE (¥Eqg)

01....FOR 220V, 240V, 380V, 415V, 440V
02....FOR 100V,115V,200V,220V, 240V
03....FOR JAPAN

- 929

220V, 240V, 380V, 415V, 440V8
100V, 115V, 200V, 220V, 240V

AR



14.BR CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR EUROPE)

BR BHEMR (20w H)

— 23 —



REF. NG _ _NOTE ___PARERO. DESCRIPTION ________ _. LSO S Qty .
1 GBR-25060CA0 CONTROL BOX C ASM, F YR $4ICH3 1
2 GBR-1072404C  CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY C ASM. PR VIRV -AEVRLC 7R (1)
3 GBR-107610A0 POWER BOARD FTUE vER V3 (n
4 E9613-601-000 FUSE 24 B FAh ka-2 2A (1)
5 HA-0029800-00 BREAKER 5A 7' V91— BA (n
6 HX-0027800-04 SPACER AN ¥ ey
7 GBR-107460AC  TRANS BASE C COMPLE, FFVAN -AC Y923 (1
8 GBR-107480AB TRANS B ASM, YR BP3 (1)
g SM-4041001-8SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FATI3Y M4X0,7 L=10 (n

10 HF-0051110-060  FUSE HOLDER vI-7% A - ()
I1 £0613-601-000 FUSE 24 B IAhy v2-77 24 )
12 HF-0051110-0B  FUSE HOLDER GOVER ba-3" $4R -hn - (D
13 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ 9% PaT 23Y M3 L=6 (2)
14 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 PN IRV bAZ M4 L=12 4)
15 GBR- 10747000 TRANSFORMER BASE RV A =X @))]
16 GBR-107430A0 CONDENSER ASH, IvF VI3 )
17 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 0 3% FAT 233 M4 L=8 (3)

18 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP -7 4 13y (1

19 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 AT 23% tAZ M3X0.5 1=8 (1)

20 GBR-107440A0  AC INPUT POWER CABLE CORD ASM, AC z20937 7 y¥ va-p 73B (D)

31 HX-0009800-00 CORD BUSH a-b 7 ¥V (n

22 NM-6040001-SF  NUT M4 n¥RrIYs M4X0.7 132 (4)

23 CM-2001000-01  PE MARK LABEL PEY-/¥-§ $)]

24 100-04109 GROUND MARK VAl A N B (n

25 HL-0087301-40 1C iC (1)

26 GBR-207340A0 CONTROL, B0OX FRAME COVER ASHM, FUve X ¥Ia7L-4 7303 (n

27 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 $H 9% FAT 32T M4 L=8 (4)

28 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ AYE FA 23y M3 L=6 (4)

29 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 39 AT 23y M4 L=8§ {2)

30 SK-3452501-SE  SCREW D=4.5 L=25 IhEFZY D=4 .5 L=25 (4)

31 GBR-107720A0 CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASM, CPURN' Y5 Vo va-} 43 n

32 GBR-10726000 BLIND PLATE Ar544 (B

33 SH-5040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 N AYR 2Ry M4X0.7 L=6 (2)

34 SL-4040891-8C SCREW M4 L=8 9 9% a0 13 M4 L=8 (4)

35 GBR-107510A0 CPU BOARD ASM. CPUA* ¥73 (1)

36 HF-0013020-P0 FUSE 24 2LRF7 R2-7" 2A n

37 HF-0013063-P0  FUSE 6.34 ta-2 (1)

38 GBR-108010A0 P/F CONTROLLER ASM, P/FIvhn-5y473 i

39 GBR-250610AC OPERATION PANEL WHOLE ASM. C VoEn 393 (C) |

40 GBR- 1G7850AC PANFL C ASM. A RAC B3 (n

4t HG-0020100-06  LAMP IR Y (1)

42 HA-0029000-00 DIP SWITCH F 497 IvF (1)

43 HX-0011400-04  KNOB 33 (N

44 MAQ- 14506000 SWITCH FAVTHEIRIAAL IS (1

45 HA-0019100-1C  SWITCH KNOB,BLACK A49F & Av(in) (D

46 GBR-10728000 BLANK STICKER B 77 5y hy 4B )

47 GBR-10785000 PANEL BOX neRRE I (1)

48 HA-0019100-00  PUSH SWITCH 3 TERMINAL 7 9YaA{9F 3Ry (2)

49 HA-0019100-1B  OPERATION BUTTON VIET Ry {1

50 HG-0029100-04  LED (GRIEN) LED(IM 1) (n

51 SH-6040802-TN  SCREW BYRITHE A} B4X0.7 L=8 (0

52 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ ¥ 39% FAT 23Y M3 L=6 (3)

63 GBR- 10782000 PANEL BOX BACK COVER PR DT A (n

54 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIEYN YN ()

55 SL-4041001-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 22y BAA M4X0.7 L=10 (1)

56 GBR-30788000 SHEEL b XVATY-R (D

57 GBR-250810A0 CABLE ASH. P/Favha-3#2054h-7 403 i

58 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-b* AFYS R 4

— 94 —



15. BR POWER SUPPLY COMPONENTS

BR AH71BiR

— 95—



REF.NO _ NORE = _PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION ___ _____ _| A T S Quy_ |
1 01 GBR-108410R0 BR SENSOR ASM. BRYYE-y973 1
2 02 GBR-108410BC SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. BREVEC Y973 1
3 01 GBR-10846040 SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. ¥EFarE{h- 7 W3 (1
4 02 GBR-108460AC SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. wY$F A 1y-7" AC 43 (1
5 GBR-108420A0 START SWITCH ASM. AB-PR{YFIR (1)
6 GBR-108430A0 RUB COMPLETION SWITCH ASN, RS EVI LT E (0
7 GBR- 10844040 BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASM. 173" A AVIVFR49F03 (1)
8 GBR-10847040 TURNING ARM HOME POSITION SENS YT - ¥ YFURyE3 (N
9 GBR- 108450A0 INDEX STARTING SWITCH ASM. Y5 PIAS YFYILTFIR (D

10 81  GBR-25020040 BR DRIVING SOURCE WHOLE ASM, BRYb ¥ y¥923 1

11 02 GBR-250200AC BR DRIVING SOURCE C WHOLE ASM, BRIM 95 YCI973 1

12 01 GBR-108580A0 STARTING MAGNET CABLE ASM, Y2y FIYHLY-7 WP (1)
13 02 GBR-108580AC STARTING MAGNET CABLE ASM. PAVLEVSSULEC BV TV A (D
14 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 $A* 337 LAZ M3X0,5 L=8 (2
15 GBR- 10852000 MAGNET AVRIFAVYY Fvh (1)
18 GBR- 10853006 HAGNET SyeR-v¥ Fvh (n
17 GBR- 10854000 MAGNET %" A Fvh (1)
18 GBR-108550A0 DC MOTOR ASM, AVEIDCT-H3 (1
19 GBR-108530A0 BC HOTOR ASM, ¥YH{7-ADCT-4-43 {1)

20 GBR- 10856040 DC MOTOR ASH. 4VF $Y2DCE- 403 (D

21 GBR-250800A0 LK-BR RELAY CABLE ASH, LK-BRF295{%-7 A3 ]

22 165-82009 SWITCH LINK 8 VIt e FI Yy 1

23 NS-B150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 YRSy 15/64-28 1

24 SD-0700332-SP  HINGE SCREW B=7  H= 3.5 vy D=T H=3.5 1

25 18219907 TRO-STEP SWITCH LEVER A VAL yFLR - !

76 165-83403 NETAL SRR LT 1

27 165-825604 SCREW = VR yFRY 1

28 165-82603 SWITCH BRACKET B VA yET S 1

29 GBR- 10842040 START SWITCH ASM. ZR-PA4IFIR I

30 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 Fa* 33y AR M3X0.5 L=8 4

31 SN-B051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 mPA7FE Wb M5X0.8 L=16 2

32 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER PR3 6,1X9.2X1.3 2

33 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5, 3X10X) b3 b 3 5. 3X10X1 2

34 NM-6060081-8C  NUT M6 nyhrFYh M6 132 i

35 165-82702 SWITCH COVER R VI yFA - i

36 % SN-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 152159 H4X0.7 L=6 1

37 SM-9042510-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 IRsE by M4X0.7 L=25 I

38 NM-6040001-5C  NUT M4 o¥heIvh M4 1

39 * SM-9040600-5P  HEAXGON BOLT AR Wb I

NOTE (i:3t) 01,...FOR JAPAN AND GENERAL EXPORT HA& - —fE8HE
02....F0R EUROPE 3-yn [

- 96 —



16, MC591 CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

TR

MCbH91

- 97 -



REF. MO _KOTE __ _PARTNOD. . DESCRIPTION _______. _. LS S S S Qry_ _
1 M8GO1-590-AB0  MAIN CIRCULIT BOARD A ASM. MAIN¥RA® YAJS 1
2 M8602-590-AA0  SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD ASK., A SERVOYN VAZS i
3 01 MB604-590-0A0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. POWERXN V3 1
4 02 M8604-590-AA0  POWER CIRCUIT ROARD ASK., A POWEREA® VAYS 1
5 K1001-580-000  CONTROL BOX 1% akt iR 1
6 M1002-580-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. by 2k 3rA740% 1
7 M1003-590-000  CONTROL BOX PANEL LA 2kt yiAN A i
8 01 M3003-590-00A  SEAL A FFYRAY T baby ¥-BA 1
9 02 M3002-580-00B  SEAL B brYRAy 7 Ay -4 B 1

10 * K8540-590-0A0  FAN ASM. FAN 73 1
11 ¥01 M89D1-590-AA0-A POWER TRANSFORMER A ASN. FOu YR IVAAYR 1
12 %02 M8901-590-BA0-A POWER TRANSFORMER B ASX. Fyr YhavABYR 1
13 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-b bAME 1
14 02 CM-2001000-01  PE MARK LABEL PEY-#¥-1 I
15 02 CM-3001000-01  LABEL EHVF YTIELa23-%(31.5) I
16 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-Z ¥-4 I
17 E9609-603-000  STICKER (LARGE) A59h- (& 4) 2
18 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VLA TINVEN 1
19 01 HK-0266500-80  TERMINAL BASE 8P 234 4 8P I

20 02 HK-0542500-40  TERMINAL BASE Ryyh 4{ 2

21 HM-0008600-10 FAN FILTER E-AN =Y 1

22 HX-0005600-0B  SPACER AN -3¢ 4

23 HX-0014700-0C  SPACER AN -4 4

24 HX-00407060-00  BUSH 7 9¥a 1

25 HX-0041000-00  BUSH 7 y¥a 1

26 EA-GG00B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 ¥R v 160 2

27 NM-3034000-SF  FLANGE NUT 73y F9b K3 4

28 % NM-3040520-SF  FLANGE NUT M4 T b 2

29 SL-4030681-SF  SCREW M3 L=6 0T 32 ¥AZ M3 L=6 4

30 SL-4030881-8C  SCREW M3x8 FaT %Y LA M3 L=8 4

31 SL-404088T-SF  SCREW M4 1=8 F&23Y° YAX M4 L=R 4

32 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 1.=10 FAT Iy AL M4X0.7 L=10 7

33 0} SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIEY EAZ M4 L=10 2

34 02 SM-4031851-SR  SCREW Fa 23%* M3 L=18 4

35 02 WS-0310702-KES  SPRING WASHER AP x 3.1X5.9%X0.7 4

36 SL-4040681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FAT XY BAX M4X0.7 L=6 4

37 SL-4041091-8C  SCREW ¥4 L=10 FaT 23y LA M4X0.7 L=10 2

38 SL-4041091-5C  SCREW M4 L=10 FaT 23 LAX M4X0.7 L=10 6

39 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Fa° 12" ¥A% M5X0.8 L=10 4

40 % SH-1044050-SM  SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=40 #3233 M4X0,7 L=40 2

41 HX-0012300-08B CABLE CLIP 57 AT I

42 06 HA-G030300-0A  SWITCH ¥ 1

43 63 CM-3001001-01  DANGER LABEL (SMALL) FUUE XRIYIA B(Yan) I

44 04 G6705-152-U0A  LABEL {32 9v-% 1

45 SH-30650562-TC  SCREW ARy M6 L=50 4

46 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER LI H R 4

47 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR B R ME 4

48 NM-6660001-SE NUT M6 BYr+9h M6 132 4

49 5 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 ThEZEY D=4.8 1L=20 2

50 05 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH AA9F 1

NOTE (#&¢) 01....FOR 100V-200V 100V-200VH
02....FOR 380V 380VH

03....FOR 100V-200V{JAPAN)
04. ... FOR 100V-200V(EXPORT)

05, ... EXCEPT EUROPE
06....FOR ELUROPE

- 928 ~

100V-200VH (B&)
100V-200VH (&)
I-pynt ik <
3-Ten B



17.MC591 OPERATION BOX & ACCESSORIE COMPONENTS

BRI S BR

MCEHE 91

- 99



REF.NO _ _NOTE __PARTNO, DESCRILPTION ______.. . kv A f L. Gty .
1 01 M8510-590-AA0  OPERATION BOX A ASM, YR A3 1
2 02 M8510-590-BA0  OPERATION ROX B ASM, Vi$p® IRI3 1
3 M8606-590-0A0  OPERATIOGN CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, VogEn yi3 (n
4 01 M3002-590-004 OPERATION PANEL SHEET(JAPAN) VN 3= (D
5 02 M3002-590-00B  OPERATION PANEL SHEET(ENG) YOI AT -2, 0D (1
6 M1010-580-000 OPERATION BOX A VO 9774 (1)
7 M1011-580-000 OPERATION BOX B VoRE v7AB (1)
8 Mi012-5980-000  OPERATION PANEL PLATE VHEN FA4R (D
9 SL-4030881-8F  SCREW M3 L=8 FAT IRV YAX M3 L=8 (4)

10 ST-4031611-0R  TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=16 A9¢ Y3y D=3-24 L=16 {4)

It EA-9502805-00 CABLE CLIP ¥-7 RIVIT (1)
12 SV-4031006-SR  SCREW M3 L=10 § 5y vy (1)
13 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAES3Y D=3.8 L=20 4
14 03 M8599-580-0A0 ACCESSORIES PART ASM. 7V Py 1

15 04 MBH99-590-AA0  ACCESSORIES PART A ASM, TV FEVAYS 1

I6 HF-0013010-00 TIMING LAG FGSE 2{A5Y Ca-T 1)

17 HF-0041080-P0¢  FUSE 8A vz-2' 8A (1

18 E8523-304-000  FUSE 10A 5y va-3 (1)

19 % HF-0029003-00  FUSE 250V 3A p2-7° {(n

20 03 M3004-511-00A  VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FUTY raNy IR A (1)

21 04 M3003-580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B FVITeavy 74 B (1)

22 05 MB8597-590-0A0 CABLE WHOLE ASM. AFIE Y B-RFAY -7 MY ]

23 M9051-5%0-0A0  CABLE ASM, FAXFYAFIY v E-Fa0k4E- (1)

24 M9052-590-0A0  CABLE ASM. AFRPVAFIE: v E-AFah4h- (1)

25 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 Fyyant yht 150 (6)

NOTE (¥3C)

01....FOR JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT
03....FOR 100V-200V
04....FOR 380V

05....FOR MARKET ADAPTATION

- 30 —

HAH
@i
100V-200VH
380VH
B



BRI

18.MC591 WIRING DIAGRAM
MC591

~51 -~

@!l.!..,.
"HSY ¥ 3T8YD H1¥vY3 A¥ZoO ey 43
] "INSY N4 TN
| Lt waL
|
[ e —+ _ ht
] 491 | d9|] |aer
[ drt L Pm_._u w
X08 JO¥INDD T
| sz¥g l}1zzr | gg[|[Jrer Ev 008 Lin0u0 Ed
m_i Lzr ! s T o Neer oer[ [ s %
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII oiri| M zer  9ef eer _
inaa [ ] =
u anig T -
L nd >HH%H_% sir - 4\.@ T ;
3LiHm o -
[ w KHH& R |
L=
| 46 i - _ g2d
nu_ gir WSY ¥ V0@ LINDHID NIvA 6" |
_HTN: :9, ilen ral
| Ler WYy o
M:WWﬁ |g LIN0UID OAd3S g62d oLom
dot dog| |l [cr 2 :
T wﬁ a0t 1 U e gr [ s 0A¥3S
& oLl dv 0id T ~+ k o
M _
o3 TN Jé QN:. taen (vv)
15 0] az| | jeLr 4
A LA Y
- 49z
4 Lno M__Hﬂmmm dg) zom.v_w £2 _.”Hﬁ 492 H_E.“.._rﬁ
9¥0 A o [T7Ed JE[ |40 134 "
(¥
9¥0 X 7 [J9%3 ae()] 3y |

130 :Hmﬁﬁmﬂl IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII -
L3an (ve)



REF.NO  _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. .. _ . DESCRIPTILON _ _____... LR R ety .
1 M9001-590-0A0  MAIN POWER CORD ASM, MAINF ¥4 va-}' 73 1
2 M9003-580-0A0  SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVOE-2¥-7" k73 i
3 ¥0004-590-0A0 ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM, Lya-&" FIEr-7 I3 1
4 M9008-580-0A0  SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASH, SERVOY VI 9a-}p" 73 H
5 01 M9020-580-0A0 TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASH, MFVAF ¥ va-b I3 1
i 02 M9020-580-AA0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASX.,A MIYAF Vr va-bAYS 1
7 01 M9022-590-0A0  POWER CORD ASM. Al Ve B ] i
8 02 M8023-590-0A0  POWER CORD A ASM, Fuht - AR i
9 M8002-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM. ,B SERVOF* ¥ vBa-b #3 1

10 H8031-590-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM. A SERVO5* ¥5" yAJ-b" 73 1
11 03 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM, FIUET -7 MR 1
12 04 MO028-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM, FONYE-T AR 1
13 05 X9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V F Uy -7k 100Va9r3 1
14 06 K9021-580-0A0  VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM, F YT hIa-p 4R i
15 07 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH My¥ l
16 04 HA-0030300-04  SWITCH Ay i
NOTE (3%&t) 01....FOR 100V-200V 100V-200VH
02....FOR 380V 380V
03....FOR 100V-200V(3-PHASE), 100V-200VA (3 48),
380V(EXPORT) 380V (BAH)
04....FOR MC-501-AN MC-591-AMMA
05....FOR I-PHASE BiAH
06....FOR 100V 100V

07....EXCEPT MC-591-AM

- 32 —

MC-581-AM%EE <



19.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
B B tR

17
| . 15 21
18~20
° )
Sl Q
&)
36-——1= 3 7—@
'

23 24 r 11 25 26 38
L L g

22 [ [

L]

REF. N0 NOTE PART NO PESCRIPTION b vy A 4 @y _
1 135-51254 SAFETY PLATE ASM. Ty v L-R (YT ) 1
z 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE I[NSTALLING BASE Tyt b-b WIea o (1
3 R3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE Py 7 h-b (1)
4 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE [NSTALLING PLATE Tkt y 7 b-b MIYELE (1)
5 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING ey 7 b-h b I 3 (1)
g PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2%6 A7 v v v 2KG Iy
7 $8-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 FA 3y 11/64-40 La7 (2)
& §S-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 A" 3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
9 NS-6110310-SP RUT 11/64-40 uyariah 11/64-40 (1)

10 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4 _.5X10X0,8 v5¥ 43 4.5X10X0,8 {2)
TT SD-060T02T-3F WINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 ¥ vEy DB=6 H=10.2 (T}
12 B1506-352-000 TENSTON SPRING RACK B ST NSE ST (1
13 HS-B120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 neArEh 3/16-28 (1
14 WP-0740516-5P WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 b5 p 3 7.4X11,8X0.5 (1)
15 138-12102 BOBBIN by 1
16 WIF-T7081a0Z NEEDLE TPXTTRTI-Z LPRTTHId-2 T
17 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX Y ILYN 2 1
18 39109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE IS LA 1
19 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE b - (F27) 1
20 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL bai - (33-) 1
71 FOTT3-012-000 WRERCH (9X107} TA-7 F AW F(¥3-) I
22 B9121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING NC.2 OIL) 777 3%y RO24Y 1
23 B9140-372-000 UEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL RYASE - AN 3 (¥3-) 1
24 GCT-6§2906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 84 - I} 1
25 GBR-01155000 SET PIN A by A 6
76 CBR-G1T56060 SET PIR B FEYE §
27 141-46757 BUTTON RISING BAR ASM. B A GAYE 093 1
28 141-46867 INSTALLING BASE P ORISR (1
29 141-46708 BUTTON RISING BAR Ak g (1
30 55-6080340-5P SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.9 b33y 1/8-44 L=2 8 (1)
31 WE-OIT03T6%0 WASHER "377X8X0.3 59 5 7 3.7KBX0.3 €3]
32 55-9090813-TP SCREW 9/64-48 L=8 pFErE Ab 9/64-40 L=8 (n
33 165-58009 BUTTON CARRIER B ¥ Bviy)7B 1
34 GBR-D1423000 SELECTOR PLATE, MEBIUM tyaT ¥4y Fa- 1
35 GER-01437000 AUXILIARY PLATE TyAT ¥RV 2{4 1
16 T65-58108 RING, SWALL V2 1R EY] I
37 182-06501 WORK ATTACHMENT (SMALL) V-S7RyFAVR(F29) 3
38 182-84701 SCALE AEN(EE ) 4

- 33 -



20. SELECTIVE PART COMPONENTS
BRI PR

i MAG-124000A0 BUTTON SPACER Q124 BRIV & 4van® -4 1
2 MAQ-12401000 SPACER MOUNTING BRACKET BRIV b AvAN -% PIYFL 4 (1)
3 MAQ-12302000 BUTTON SPACER MOUNT PLATE B AN -4 WI9h1A (D
4 MAG-05003000 SPACER T=1.2 An -%- T=1.2 (1
5 MAX-BS20085X GUIDE PLATE SETSCREW L=5 B AM 42pA%9" L=b (1)
B WP-0501016-8C  WASHER GX10.5X1 v5% F % 5X10.5X1 (D
7 SS-1090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 $723" 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
8 SK-3381300-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=13 TAEZEY D=3.8 L=13 ()
g WP-0410846-5C  WASHER (55 M (2)
10 D2426-284-Y00  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 2% AUTHY A 1
11 HAZ-0DBB290BA-A BIG BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) BAE RyanyRIizy ey I3 1
12 MAZ-088230BA-A BIG BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT(RIGHT) L E A VEVPA Sy STEE MY k3 1
i3 *01 182-16457 PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) S ASH, TYE/E BYYIFyes 3yanss 1
14 *01 182-16655 PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) S ASK. FHEF AVYRITYIR VIV I
15 *01 182-16853 PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) M ASX, TIEIH AVIVITILR JFa023 1
16 *01 182-16952 PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) M ASK. TYE/E AVITITYSY Fa0s3 1
17 +01  182-16002 WORK ATTACHMENT(THICK BUTTON) 79F RvINY-ITHeFAVR 1
18 *¥01 182-16101 SPACER A N ~$A 1
19 *01 182-16200 SPACER B AN —¥B 1
20 *01  182-16309 SPACER C A" —$C |
21 01 182-17000 FOUR PIN BUTTON CARRIER 3-1,2 4v vE Bvey)i3-1.2 1
22 01 182-17109 FOUR PIN BUTTON CARRIER 2.6-1 4v v Ay )72,.6-1 1

NOTE (7Efd)

01....0PTION(FOR THICK BUTTON)

— 34 —

ATvay (BEREVH)



21.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EHEGHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev,No.

fihen previous parts{(0Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{(D,.)can be ordered with the
cbsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
piace your orders,.

FRHEAE, d8%Rev. . No . EISEB (AL,

RENEREFGVEEDGEL, MRIKLRETH, JHLTEET,
29309804

No.1224-02]- - ‘Rev,No.

*A:Added partsBHES/D:0bsoleted partsBBEA/E:ErratunilE

Rev.PagelRef, Parts No, Rev.PagelRef. Parts No, N
* [No., | B [No. a & « INo, | B |No, & il
D 01 22 Q|GBR-207460AA Al 02 22 9| GBR-107460AA
D o1 22 23 [(GBR-207450A0 A 02 22 23| GBR-107450A0
D | O1 26 36 |SM-0040801-58C Al O02 26 36 |SM-0040601-SC
A| 02 26 39 |(SK-9040600-8S°P
D 01 28 10 M8540-580-0A0 At 02 28 10| M8540-580-0A0
b 01 28 11| #8901-590-AA0 A 02 28 11 H8901-580-AA0-A
b 01 28 12 (M8901-590-BAD A 02 28 12| H8901-530-BAO-A
D 01 28 2B |NM-6030003-8¢C A 02 28 28 |N¥-3040520-SF
D 01 28 40 |SK-1033501-8¢ Al 02 28 40 |SW-1044050-SM
Al 02 30 19 HF-0029003-00
Al 02 34 13/182-16457
A 02 34 14:182-16655
Al 02 34 15{182-16853
Al 02 34 161182-16952
A 02 34 171182-16002
A 02 34 18(182-16101
Al 02 34 19(182-16200
Al 02 34 20(182-16309
Al 02 34 211182-17000
Al 02 34 221182-17109
A vy

- 95 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #i5i
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART XO PAGE REF
RE H _NO BE H NO % H NO N - iit]
Bll114-581-000 2 1 GBR-01120000 12 I GBR- 10859040 12 27 HX-0012300-0C 4 1l
B1207-210-D00 2 19 GBR-01 155000 33 26 GBR- 10859040 26 19 HX-0014700-0C 28 23
B1208-210-pOD 2 17 GBR-01 1566000 33 26 GBR- 11109000 10 54 HX-0015000-0B 22 21
BI426-771-000 12 10 GBR-01168000 12 17 GBR-11110000 10 51 HX-0015000-0B 24 18
B1506-3562-000 33 12 GBR-01175000 10 46 GBR-11111000 10 55 HX-0022800-0A 22 7
B1649-161-000 10 64 GBR-014220A0 18 26 GBR-11112000 10 24 HX-0022800-0A 24 6
B1863-512-00E 2 15 GBR-01423000 33 34 GBR-11113000 10 66 HX-0033500-0B 20 52
B2102-205-000 4 2 GBR-01426000 18 2 GBR-11114000 10 b8 HX-0033900-00 20 44
B2107-816-000 14 8 GBR-01428000 18 14 GBR-207340A0 22 40 HX-0040700-00 28 24
B2107-816-000 16 56 GBR-01432000 18 10 GBR-207340A0 24 26 HX-0041000-00 28 25
B2302-205-0A0 pA 8 GBR-01437000 33 35 GBR-25001000 20 38
B2548-372-RA0 6 48 GBR-01441000 18 4 GBR- 256003000 6 74 MAO-11532000 20 55
B2549-372-R00 6 39 GBR-01601000-A 6 46 GBR-25004000 8 67 MAQ- 11532000 24 58
B2553-372-000 6 36 GBR-01606000 6 43 GBR-25005000 8 47 MAD- 14506000 22 48
B2560-372-000 6 37 GBR-01607000 6 44 GBR-25006000 20 58 MAOQ- 14506000 24 44
B2561-372-0G00 6 30 GBR-107240AC 24 2 GBR-25010000 20 73 MAQ-05003000 34 4
B2619-372-000 2 16 GBR-107240A0 22 3 GBR-250200AC 26 11 MAQ- 12302000 34 3
B3052-816-000 20 45 GBR-10726000 24 32 GBR-25020040 26 10 MAQ- 12400040 34 i
B3120-372-000 33 3 GBR- 10728000 24 46 GBR-25060AA0 22 2 MAQ- 12401000 34 2
B3121-372-000 33 4 GBR-107430A0 22 19 GBR- 26060BA0 22 1 MAX-BS20085X 34 5
B3125-012-000 6 69 GBR-107430A0 24 16 GBR-25060CA0 24 1 MAZ-088220BA-A 34 11
B5541-205-0A0 2 9 GBR-107440A0 22 24 GBR- 2506 10AC 24 39 MAZ-088230BA-A 34 12
B5542-205-000 20 63 GBR-107440A0 24 20 GBR- 250800A0 26 21 MAZ-0Q88270AD 6 42
B8101-210-AAB 20 5 GBR-107450A0 22 23 GBR-250810A0 24 57 MAZ-0Q8828000 6 24
B8§103-980-000 20 b7 GBR-107460AA 22 9 GRR-30784AA0 22 41 MAZ-08828000 6 18
B8105-210-AAA 20 6 GBR-107460A8 22 3 GBR-30788000 22 56 MAZ-15501000 6 3
B8133-019-000 20 56 GBR-107460AC 24 7 GBR-30788000 24 56 MAZ- 16502000 6 4
B8150-210-000 20 28 GBR-10747000 22 18 GBR-30865040 20 8§56 MAZ- 15514000 b ki
B8153-771-000 20 156 GBR-10747000 24 15 GCT-02806000 33 24 MAZ- 15515000 6 31
B8202-205-000 20 4] GBR-107480A4A 22 10 GPF-060600A0 20 18 MAZ- 15601000 6 54
B9101-552-000 33 17 GBR-107480A8 22 11 GPF-06080000 20 17 MAZ- 15602000 6 bbb
B9109-5656-000 33 18 GBR-107480AB 24 8 G6T05-162-U0A 28 44 MAZ- 16522000 6§ 14
BO110-012-000 33 19 GBR-107510A0 22 28 MAZ-166070A0 6 19
BO111-012-000 33 20 GBR-107510A0 24 35 HA-0O019100-00 22 5l MAZ-166070B0 6 16
B8113-012-000 33 21 GBR-107610A0 22 4 HA-0019100-00 24 48 MAZ- 166080A0 6 22
BO121-012-000 20 54 GBR-107610A0 24 3 HA-0019100-1B 22 43 MAZ- 16608080 6 21
BO121-220-0A0 33 22 GBR-10T7720A0 22 35 HA-0019100-1B 24 498 MDP-170B1400 2 7
B3140-372-000 33 23 GBR-10T7720A0 24 31 HA-0019100-1C 22 49 MDP-170B1402 33 16
GBR-107740A0 22 36 HA-0019100-1C 24 45 M1001-590-000 28 5
CM-2001000-01 24 23 GBR-10775000 22 37 HA-00290600-00 22 46 M1002-580-0A0 28 6
CM-2001000-01 28 14 GBR-10782000 22 b3 HA-0029000-00 24 42 ¥1003-590-000 28 7
CM-3001000-01 28 15 GBR-10782000 24 53 HA-0029800-00 22 6 M1010-590-000 30 6
CHM-3001001-01 22 59 GBR-107860AC 24 40 HA-0029800-00 24 5 M1011-580-000 30 7
CM-3001001-01 28 43 GBR-107850A0 22 42 HA-0030300-0A 28 42 M1012-590-0600 30 8
CM-3002002-01 20 47 GBR- 10786000 22 50 HA-0030300-0A 32 18 K3002-580-00B 28 9
GBR- 10786000 24 47 HA-0042500-00 28 &0 M3002-590-00A 30 4
PH40]1-LTV-VD0 2 6 GBR-107870AD 22 64 HA-0042500-00 32 15 K3002-530-00B 30 5
D14056-M7W-FOO 2 10 GBR-107910AC 18 32 Hb-0003600-00 12 28 M3003-580-000 30 21
D1901-L7V-VBO 2 3 GBR-107910A0 18 31 HF-0013010-00 16 M3003-590-00A 28 8
D1904-L7V-V0D 2 4 GBR-10791000 18 35 HE-(013020-P0 22 28 ¥3004-511-0DA 30 20
D1906-L7V-V0OO 2 5] GBR-108010A0 24 38 HF-0013020-P0 24 38 M8002-430-000 20 72
D2426-284-Y00 34 10 GBR-108410BC 26 2 HF-0013063-PO 22 30 M8510-530-AA0 30 1
D2431-555-R0OD 20 61 GBR- 10841080 26 i HF-0013063-P0 24 37 M8510-590-BA0 30 2
D2527-232-D00 6 60 GBR-108420A0 26 5 HIFF-0029003-00 n 19 M8540-590-0A0 8 10
D2548-232-D0OO 6 34 GBR-10842040 a6 28 HF-0041080-P0 30 17 M8597-590-0A0 30 22
D2572-M1Y-COF 6 49 GBR- 10843040 14 20 HF-0061110-0B 22 14 M8589-590-AA0 30 15
D3130-M1Y-COO 6 25 GBR-108430A0 26 6 HF-0061110-0B 24 12 H85048-590-04A0 30 14
D6042-555-B00 18 37 GBR-108440A0 14 73 RE-0051110-00 22 13 M860-5%0-ABD 28 H
D8113-555-B00 20 16 GBR-108440A0 26 7 HE-0051110-0D 24 10 MB602-580-AA0 28 2
D8204-565-DO0 20 33 GBR- 108450A0 16 66 HG-0029100-0A 22 44 M8604-590-AA0 28 4
GBR- 10845040 26 9 HG-0029100-0A 24 50 M8604-590-0A0 28 K
EA-9500B01-00 22 bb GBR-108460AC 26 4 HG-0029100-00 22 45 M8606-590-0A0 30 3
EA-96500R0G1-00 24 b4 GBR-108460A0 26 3 HG-0029100-00 24 41 M8301-590-AA0-A 28 11
EA-9500B801-00 28 18 GBR-108470A0 26 8 HK-0044400-20 18 36 M8901-590-BAO-A 28 12
EA-8500B02-00 28 26 GBR- 10852000 8 6 HK-0044900-20 18 38 MA001-580-0A0 32 i
EA-9500B02-00 30 25 GBR-10852000 26 15 RK-0266500-80 28 1% M9002-580-0A0 32 9
EA-9502B05-00 0 11 GBR-10853000 14 50 HK-0542500-40 28 20 M9003-590-0A0 32 2
ES006-171-000 16 57 GBR-10853000 26 16 HL-0087301-40 22 39 MA004-590-0A0 32 3
E8523-304-000 o 18 GBR- 10854000 14 56 HL-0087301-40 24 25 MO008-580-0A0 3z 4
E9567-319-000 28 16 GBR-10854000 26 17 HH-0008600-10 28 21 MI01T7-580-0A0 32 11
E9609-603-000 28 17 GBR- 10855040 10 50 HX-0005600-0B 28 22 M9020-580-AA0 32 6
ES613-601-000 22 5 GBR-108550A0 26 18 HX-0009800-00 22 25 M8020-580-0A0 32 5
E9613-601-000 22 156 GBR-108560A0 16 47 HX-0009800-00 24 21 ¥9021-580-DA0 32 14
E8613-601-000 24 4 GBR-108560A0 26 20 HX-0011400-0A 22 47 M3022-590-0A0 32 7
ES613-601-000 24 11 GBR-108580AC 26 13 HX-0011400-0A 24 43 M3023-590-0A0 32 8
GBR-108580A0 26 12 RX-0012300-08 28 41 M9024-580-0A0 32 13

- 36 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
G H KO BE " R &% H N s H KO
M9028-580-0A0 32 12 | SK-3483201-SE 20 35 SH-6041002-TP 10 31 58-8110643-CP 6 71
HM9031-590-DA0 32 10 | SL-4030681-SC 22 16 SH-6041002-TP 4 9 S§-9151120-CP 6 64
¥B061-580-040 30 23 | SL-4030681-3C 22 32 SH-6041002-TP 14 15 8§-9621413-8P 6 27
M5052-590-0A0 30 24 | SL-4030681-SC 22 52 SM-6041002-TP 14 23 8§T-4031611-0R 30 10
M9640-510-004 20 67 | SL-4030681-8C 24 13 SM-604 HI02-TP 14 47 SV-4031006-SR 30 12
SL-4030681-8C 24 28 SH-6041002-TP 16 55
NM-3034000-SF 28 27 | SL-4030681-SC 24 52 SM-6041202-TP 6 66 TA-1250705-R0 4 10
NM-30405620-SF 28 28 | SL-4030681-S5F 28 29 SH-6041202-TP 4 26 TA-2100904-R0 6 53
NM-6040001-5C 8 28 | SL-4030881-5C 16 b SM-6041202-TP 4 32
NM-6040001-8C 10 22 | SL-4030881-SC 22 22 SM-6041202-TP 14 36 WP-0280500-8C 16 &
NM-6040001-SC 10 45 | SL-4030881-SC 24 I8 SM-6041202-FP 14 62 WP-0320500-8C § 51
NM-6040001-8C 10 47 | SL-4030881-8C 26 14 SM-6041202-TP 16 18 WP-0320500-8C 16 5%
NM-G040001-SC 12 6 | SL-4030881-SC 26 30 SM-6041402-TP 10 35 WP-0320500-SC 18 24
NM-6040001-SC 14 12 | SL-403088]-SF 30 9 SM-6042002-TP 8§ 26 WP-0370316-Sp 33 31
NM-6040001-SC 14 46 | SL-4030891-SC 28 30 SM-6042002-TP 1 23 Wp-0410846-8C 34 §
NM-6040001-SC 14 66 | SL-4031081-3C 12 29 SM-6042502-TP 1 41 WP-0430800-8C 8 27
NM-6040001-SC 16 24 | SL-4040681-SC 28 36 SH-6050802-TP 8§ 37 WP-0430800-8C 8§ 4i
NM-6040001-5C 26 38 | SL-4040881-SF 28 31 SH-6051202-TP 6 175 WP-0430800-SC 10 28
NM-6040001-SF 22 26 | SL-4040891-8C 22 20 S¥-60651202-TP 16 39 WP-0430800-3C 10 33
NM-6040001-SF 24 22 | SL-4040891-5C 22 27 SM-6051202-TP 16 b4 WP-0430800-8C 10 37
NM-6040003-3C 4 156 | SL-4040891-3C 22 31 SK-6051602-TP 6 52 WP-0430800-SC 10 49
NM-6050001-8C & 23 | SL-4040891-5C 22 33 SH-6061602-TP 16 41 WP-0430800-8C 14 17
RM-6060001-SC 10 14 | SL-4040891-SC 24 17 SH-6061602-TP 26 31 Wp-0430800-3C 14 28
NM-6060001-SC 12 7 | SL-4040891-SC 24 27 SH-6051802-TP 10 10 WP-0430800-3C 14 29
NM-BOGOO0I-SC 18 5 | SL-4040881-3C 24 28 SM-6052002-TP 16 31 WP-0430800-8C 14 49
NM-60G0001-SC 20 40 | SL-4040891-8C 24 34 SM-6062502-TP g8 18 WP-0430800-5C 14 6l
NM-6060001-SC 26" 34 | SL-404108]-SF 28 33 SM-6061202-TP 6 72 Wp-0430800-8C 14 65
NM-68060001-SE 28 48 | SL-4041091-8C 20 66 SM-6061602-TP 14 70 WP-0430800-8C 16 36
NM-6080001-8C 18 21 SL-4041001-85C 22 &7 SM-6062002-TP 12 33 WP-0430800-5C 18 13
NM-6080721-8E 20 25 | SL-404109I-SC 24 55 SM-6062502-TP 20 b9 WP-0430801-SC 10 69
NM-6120003-SE 20 27 | SL-4041001-8C 28 32 SM-6063002-TP 8 16 WP-0450801-5D 4 18
NS-6080210-SP 6 45 | SL-4041091-8C 28 17 SM-6063002-TP 8 43 Wp-0450801-8D 18 29
NS-6080310-8P 6 47 SL-4041091-8C 28 38 SM-60665652-TP 20 37 WP-0450801-50 33 10
NS-G6I10310-8P 4 9 | SL-4041281-8C 22 17 SM-8030402-TP 14 30 Wp-0501016-5C 34 &
NS-GEIO310-8P 33 9 | SL-4041291-8C 24 14 SM-8040402-TP 12 30 WP-0501016-SD 6 28
NS-6110360-5P 10 6] SL~-4051091-5C 28 39 SH-8040402-TP 16 52 WP-0501016-SD G 73
N§-6110360-SP 10 65 3§ SL-9082001-SE 20 12 SM-8040602-TP 8 32 WP-0531000-SC 18 30
NS-6120310-SP 4 22 | SM-0040601-8A 20 B3 SM-8040602-TP 0 18 WP-0531000-8C 26 33
NS-6120310-S8Pp 33 13 | SM-0040601-5C 14 2 SM-8040602-TP 1222 WP-0531000-5D 6 50
NS-6150310-8P 6 35 | SM-0040601-SC 16 3 SM-8042502-TP 14 11 WP-0611626-SP 20 60
N3-6150430-8P 26 23 | SM-0040601-SC 18 17 SM-8050502-TP B8 48 WpP-0612066-SD 20 38
SH-0040601-SC 18 34 SM-8050502-TP 0 3 WP-0612516-8D 6 56
PH-0300125-S0 10 52 | SM-0040601-SC 26 36 SM-8050502-TP 13 WP-0612516-5D 6 65
PH-0300185-50 16 16 | SM-0041001-SN 18 8 SM-8050602-TP § 9 WP-0621036-SP 20 T4
PS-0200062-KE 33 6 | SM-0861201-SA 14 21 SM-BO50602-TP W2 WP-0641600-5C 12 35
SM-0861201-84 14 74 SM-8050602-TP 12 8 WP-0641600-SC 14 72
RC-2500001-KP 12 2 | SM-0861201-8SA 16 &7 SM-8050602-TP 12 26 WP-0641600-3C 18 6
RE-0200000-K0 8 5 | SM-1031401-3C 10 63 SH-8050612-TP 2 12 WP-0651001-SC 28 46
RE-0200000-K0 14 68 | SM-1040601-SC 16 70 SM-8050812-TP 12 16 WP-0651646-5C 20 39
RE-0250000-K0 14 42 | SM-1041201-3C 16 &8 SH-8050842-TP 12 24 WP-0671016-SE 20 20
RE-0700000-K0 6 12 | SM-1044050-8¥ 28 40 SH-8060842-TP 12 31 WP-0740616-SP 33 14
RE-1200000-K0 14 19 | SM-3065062-TC 28 456 S¥-8050842-TP 16 44 Wp-0841601-SC I8 28
SM-4030601-SN 18 25 SK-0040600-SP 26 39 Wp-0871602-S8E 20 23
SB-1100004-00 16 42 | SM-4031851-SR 28 34 SM-0042510-8C¢ 26 37 Wp-0871602-SE 20 28
SB-1150004-00 § 15 | SM-4040B01-SN 18 12 SM-0061203-SE 20 19 WS-0310002-KN 8 50
$p-0500301-8p 6 40 | SM-4041001-SC 22 12 SM-9082023-8F 20 22 WS-0310002-KN i0 30
Sp-0550303-TF 6 38 | SM-40410601-8C 24 9 SK-0086523-SE 20 31 WS-0310002-KN 16 58
Sp-0600181-TP 4 5 | SM-4051001-SN 18 15 S§-1090510-5P KR WS-0310702-KS 28 35
SbB-0600341-TP & 7 | SM-4860501-SC 16 8 SS-4110615-8P 4 12 WS-0410002-KN 6 5l
SB-0600401-TP 8 H SM-5040601-8C 22 38 S5-4110715-8P 33 7 WS-0410002-KN 8 40
Sp-0600655-TF 10 58 | SM-5(04060]1-8C 24 33 55-4110715-8P 33 8 WS-0410002-KN 8 46
Sb-0601021-SP 8 13 | SM-6030602-TP 6 63 55-4110815-5P 18 3 WS-0410002-KN 10 28
Sp-0601021-Sp 33 11 SM-6030602-TP 10 256 §5-6080340-5p 33 30 WS-0410002-KN 10 32
Sp-0640261-8P 4 20 | SH-6030802-TP 16 19 8S-6111010-TP 4 1 WS-0410002-KN 10 36
SD-0640391 -TP 6 29 | SM-6030802-TP 16 57 88-6111140-5P 20 71 WS-0410002-KN 10 48
Sb-0700332-8p 26 24 | SM-6031202-TP 10 8 8§5-6121210-8P 2 18 WS-0410002-KN 10 60
SD-0791271-8P 2 1 SM-6031402-TP g 49 §§-6621220-8P 4 3 WS-0410002-KN 14 16
SK-3311601-SE 20 34 | SM-6031402-TF 10 38 §S-7060310-SP 4 8 WS-0410002-KN 14 33
SK-3311601-SE 20 42 | SM-6040802-TN 22 &8 S§-70805610-TP 2 2 WS-0410002-KN 14 45
SK-3311601-SE 20 64 | SM-G6040802-TN 24 51 S8-7090410-8P 6 I7 WS-0410002-KN 14 48
SK-3381300-SC 34 8 | SM-6040802-TP 14 59 S8-7090410-8p 6 23 WS-0410002-KN 14 57
SK-3382001-SE 20 68 | SM-6040802-TP 14 &3 58-7091480-8p 6 4l WS-0410002-KN 14 58
SK-3382001-SE 30 13 | SM-6040802-TR 5 39 5§-7110840-5P 6 70 WS-0410002-KN 14 60
SK-3452501-8E 22 34 | SM-G6040802-TR 10 27 SS-0090813-TP 33 32 WS-0410002-KN 14 64
SK-3452501-SE 24 30 ; SM-6040802-TR 14 13 S8-9091010-SP 6 9 WS-0410002-KN 14 &7
SK-3482001-SE 28 49 | SM-6040802-TR 16 34 SS-9110460-CP § 26 W5-0410002-KN 16 32

— 37 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3l
PART X0 PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H___NO iF H N B% H X Ik H N
WS-0410002-KN 16 35 165-53208 4 b 165-77108 18 18 182-19808 § 12
WS-0410002-KN 20 51 165-53307 8 22 165-77207 18 16 182-19907 26 25
WS-0410002-KS 4 16 165-54008 8 20 1656-77207 18 33 182-22604 20 43
WS-0451040-XP 4 18 165-54008 14 38 165-77306 18 20 182-22703 20 46
WS-0510002-KN 8 19 165-54503 8 30 1656-77405 18 22 182-27553 12 9
WS-0610002-KN 26 32 165-56300 10 44 165-77504 18 11 182-27603 6 61
WS-0510002-Kp 6 76 165-56409 16 43 165-79203 18 19 182-27702 8§ 42
WS-0610002-KS 10 13 165-56607 10 34 165-82009 26 22 182-27850 8§ 8
WS-0610002-KN 8 44 165-56706 8§ 14 165-82504 26 27 182-27959 16 5
WS-0610002-KN 12 34 166-56805 § 25 165-82603 26 28 182-28007 20 48
W8-0610002-KN 14 71 165-67209 8 4 165-82702 26 35 182-28106 20 50
WS-0610002-KN 18 7 165-57200 14 68 165-83403 26 26 182-51563 18 27
WS-0610002-KN 28 47 165-57308 10 16 165-86505 20 49
WS-0621210-KR 20 21 165-57407 10 4 170-07402 20 10
WS-0861410-KR 20 24 165-57506 8 29 178-45008 28 13
WS-0861410-KR 20 29 16557605 § 34 182-00303 i6 2%
WZ-0640200-KP 4 21 165-57502 10 9 182-00352 16 27
1656-58009 33 33 182-00501 10 19
100-04109 24 24 165-58108 33 36 182-00501 33 ¥
H1-10707 10 862 165-58801 10 17 182-00709 6 62
1H1-65108 20 62 165-59007 8 31 182-00907 16 64
111-55207 20 32 165-59601 8 45 182-00956 16 63
111-58300 207 165-60104 12 14 182-01103 16 53
111-58409 20 8 165-60203 12 32 182-01608 427
111-58516 20 11 165-60302 1221 182-01805 16 6
111-58607 20 8§ 165-61607 1216 182-01962 16 1
111-59001 20 14 166-61804 1226 182-02002 w7
111-59506 20 30 165-62001 1218 182-02150 14 53
112-80856 20 75 165-62100 1z 23 182-02408 18 23
135-17602 6 2 165-62308 1220 182-03307 16 4
136-40901 6 33 165-62407 1219 182-04107 14 34
135-41313 2 13 165-62803 12 4 182-04503 16 26
135-51205 3 2 165-62902 12 6 182-04602 1§ 9
135-51254 33 1 165-65400 14 54 182-04701 33 38
138-11906 6 b7 165-65508 4 55 18206401 10 26
138-12003 6 b8 165-66707 4 7 182-05708 10 12
138-12102 33 15 165-659056 14 22 182-05806 10 6
138-17754 20 13 165-66002 14 4 182-06003 10 1
138-64509 4 17 165-66408 14 28 182-06201 10 53
139-43204 33 56 165-66507 4 1 182-06409 10 7
141-00408 20 70 165-66606 4 10 182-06656 10 11
141-00457 20 69 165-67000 14 14 182-06706 8 24
141-181562 20 3 165-67166 M 31 182-06904 8 36
141-18251 20 4 165-67802 14 40 182~-07208 12 11
141-41402 & 11 165-67301 4 43 182-07506 12 13
J41-42251 4 13 165-68206 14 5l 182-07802 8 17
141-45106 6 1 165-68404 16 30 182-09007 6 68
141-46104 6 10 165-68602 15 61 182-09403 14 b2
141-46203 6§ 8 165-68651 16 60 182-08502 14 3%
141-46302 6 13 165-68908 16 26 182-12802 16 50
141-46708 33 29 165-65204 16 68 182-13406 16
141-46757 33 27 165-69501 16 18 182-13454 16 10
141-46807 33 28 165-69600 16 17 182-13604 16 12
141-46906 8 69 165-70103 16 21 182-16002 34 17
141-47003 2 12 165-70202 16 22 182-16101 34 18
141-47608 4 8 165-70301 16 23 182-16200 34 19
141-47607 4 4 165-70509 16 48 182-16309 34 20
141-47755 4 14 1656-70657 16 51 182-16457 34 13
141-47805 4 7 165-70707 16 33 182-166b5 34 14
141-48407 2 14 165-70905 16 37 182-16853 34 15
141-90052 6 b 165-71408 16 49 182~16962 34 18
141-80151 6 6 165-71507 16 43 182-17000 34 21
141-80300 6 32 165-71804 16 45 182-17109 34 22
141-90458 6 15 165-71903 16 15 182-17505 14 39
141-90557 6 20 165-72406 4 24 18217752 8 33
141-91951 20 2 165-72505 14 41 182-17950 123
141-82009 20 1 165-72703 16 28 182-18008 71
165-601056 8 38 1656-72703 16 62 182-18206 & 3
165-50204 10 42 165-72703 16 &5 182-18800 10 20
165-50402 10 40 165-73008 16 14 182~18909 4 B
165-51806 10 30 165-73306 i4 44 182-19006 8 35
165-51906 10 16 165-73701 16 2 182-19204 14 37
165-52308 10 21 165-73908 16 48 182-19402 8 52
165-52607 8 1 165-74006 14 18 182-19501 16 20
165-52606 8§ 10 166-74105 3 182- 19600 16 40
165-53208 & 21 165-77008 18 1 182~19709 8 2

— 38 -




wBREBEE e

HELEE, SIRE
T erder oo ke Turtber
JUKI CORPORATION o
plesise coract
Copepigink {5) 1508 - 2000 JUI COAR BHLOA—YYA FREEMRDENTES RV AE LY ST,
:;mng i:l! HTER METL:E & Tha desorplion Cuarad in g pans B iE susiect 10 changs fof improvement of 1he canrrodly withsul naftics,
RRLALET,

ELRAYY A R, E N P REE RIS TER LEEDTT,
w This pans Fal 15 adied in aoeasanci Wih Fe prodis sadeBeplions ar ol Mowembe 2000,

200, 6. Prinkedinap

40 vigghis nase rvad throu gt B

B R N R RS RS R ST



